at that time.  The date of transition to U.S. GAAP is January 1, 2011. This note explains the principal
adjustments made in restating the Consolidated Balance Sheets as of January 1, 2011 and as of December 31,
2011, the Consolidated Statement of Operations and Comprehensive Income for twelve months ended
December 31, 2011 and the Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows for twelve months ended December 31,
2011.

The following reconciliations provide details of the impact of the transition to U.S. GAAP on:
 Consolidated Balance Sheet at January 1, 2011;
 Consolidated Balance Sheet at December 31, 2011;
 Consolidated Statement of Operations and Comprehensive Income for twelve months ended December

31, 2011 and
 Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows for twelve months ended December 31, 2011.

Filed: 2013-07-24
EB-2013-0109

Exhibit D1.3
Attachment 1

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS UNION GAS LIMITED 2012

Page 35

RECONCILIATION OF CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

 As of January 1, 2011 ($millions)

Previously
Reported

Under
CGAAP

Deferred
Financing

Costs

Employee
Future

Benefits
Preferred

stock
Income

Taxes Other
Total

Adjustments

Restated
Under U.S.

GAAP
Assets
Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 12 – – – – – – 12
Accounts receivable, net 516 – – – – – – 516
Income taxes receivable – – – – 17 – 17 17
Inventories 174 – – – – – – 174
Deferred income taxes 14 – – – – – – 14

Total current assets 716 – – – 17 – 17 733
Property, plant and equipment

Cost 6,370 – – – – – – 6,370
Accumulated depreciation 1,994 – – – – – – 1,994

Property, plant and equipment, net 4,376 – – – – – – 4,376
Regulatory and other assets 493 9 (137) – – (1) (129) 364
Total Assets 5,585 9 (137) – 17 (1) (112) 5,473

Liabilities and Equity
Current liabilities

Short-term borrowings 198 – – – – – – 198
Commercial paper 157 – – – – – – 157
Accounts payable and accrued charges 586 – – – 1 (1) – 586
Income taxes payable 8 – – – (8) – (8) –
Long-term debt 250 – – – – – – 250

Total current liabilities 1,199 – – – (7) (1) (8) 1,191
Long-term liabilities

Long-term debt 1,978 9 – – – – 9 1,987
Mandatorily redeemable preferred stock 5 – – (5) – – (5) –
Deferred income taxes 361 – – – (63) – (63) 298
Asset retirement obligations 123 – – – – – – 123
Regulatory and other liabilities 468 – 115 – 24 – 139 607

Total long-term liabilities 2,935 9 115 (5) (39) – 80 3,015
Total Liabilities 4,134 9 115 (5) (46) (1) 72 4,206

Preferred stock – – – 110 – – 110 110

Equity

Share capital 732 – – (105) – – (105) 627
Retained earnings 710 – – – – – – 710
Accumulated other comprehensive loss – – (252) – 63 – (189) (189)

   Non-controlling interest 9 – – – – – – 9
Total Equity 1,451 – (252) (105) 63 – (294) 1,157
Total Liabilities and Equity 5,585 9 (137) – 17 (1) (112) 5,473

Filed: 2013-07-24
EB-2013-0109

Exhibit D1.3
Attachment 1

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS UNION GAS LIMITED 2012

Page 36

RECONCILIATION OF CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

 As of December 31, 2011 ($millions)

Previously
Reported

Under
CGAAP

Opening
Balance

Adjustment

Deferred
Financing

Costs

Employee
Future

Benefits
Income

Taxes
Cash

 Pooling
Total

Adjustments

Restated
Under U.S.

GAAP
Assets
Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 2 – – – – 5 5 7
Accounts receivable, net 533 – – 3 – – 3 536
Inventories 263 – – – – – – 263
Deferred income taxes 7 – – – 1 – 1 8

Total current assets 805 – – 3 1 5 9 814
Property, plant and equipment

Cost 6,615 – – – – – – 6,615
Accumulated depreciation 2,120 – – – – – – 2,120

Property, plant and equipment, net 4,495 – – – – – – 4,495
Regulatory and other assets 545 (129) 1 (62) – – (190) 355
Total Assets 5,845 (129) 1 (59) 1 5 (181) 5,664

Liabilities and Equity
Current liabilities

Short-term borrowings 99 – – – – – – 99
Commercial paper 279 – – – – – – 279
Accounts payable and accrued charges 618 – – – (1) 5 4 622
Income taxes payable 53 (25) – – (2) – (27) 26

Total current liabilities 1,049 (25) – – (3) 5 (23) 1,026
Long-term liabilities

Long-term debt 2,277 9 1 – – – 10 2,287
Mandatorily redeemable preferred stock  5 (5) – – – – (5) –
Deferred income taxes 383 (63) – – (27) – (90) 293
Asset retirement obligations 134 – – – – – – 134
Regulatory and other liabilities 492 139 – 52 3 – 194 686

[…]

Cost of gas 755 – – – 755
Gas distribution margin 713 – – – 713
Storage and transportation revenue 311 – – – 311
Other revenue 34 – – – 34
 1,058 – – – 1,058
Expenses

Operating and maintenance 379 – – – 379
Depreciation and amortization 205 – – – 205
Property and other taxes 61 – 1 1 62

 645 – 1 1 646

Income before interest and income taxes 413 – (1) (1) 412

Interest expense 152 – 1 1 153

Income before income taxes 261 – (2) (2) 259

Income taxes 60 – (2) (2) 58

Net income  201 – – – 201
Preferred stock dividends 2 – – – 2
Net income applicable to common stock 199 – – – 199

Other comprehensive loss, net of tax

Pension and benefits impact – (83) – (83) (83)
Comprehensive income applicable to common stock 199 (83) – (83) 116

Filed: 2013-07-24
EB-2013-0109

Exhibit D1.3
Attachment 1

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS UNION GAS LIMITED 2012

Page 38

RECONCILIATION OF CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2011 ($millions)

Previously
Reported

Under
CGAAP

Cash
Pooling

Adjustment

Restated
Under U.S.

GAAP

Cash Flows from Operating Activities
Net income  201 – 201
Items not affecting cash

Depreciation and amortization 205 – 205
Deferred income taxes  8 – 8

Changes in working capital
   Accounts receivable (15) – (15)
   Inventories (85) – (85)
   Accounts payable, accrued charges and other 40 5 45
 354 5 359

Cash Flows from Investing Activities
Capital expenditures (290) – (290)

Cash Flows from Financing Activities
Net decrease in short-term borrowings (99) – (99)
Net decrease in commercial paper 122 – 122
Long-term debt issued 300 – 300
Long-term debt repayment (250) – (250)
Dividends paid (147) – (147)
 (74) – (74)

Change in cash and cash equivalents, during the period (10) 5 (5)
Cash and cash equivalents, beginning of period 12 – 12
Cash and cash equivalents, end of period 2 5 7

Supplementary Disclosure of Cash Flow Information:

Cash payments of interest 154  154
Cash payments of income taxes 8  8

Notes to Transitional Adjustments from CGAAP to U.S. GAAP

Deferred Financing Costs

Under CGAAP, deferred financing costs are classified within the balance of Long-term debt. On transition to
U.S. GAAP, deferred financing costs of $9 million as of January 1, 2011 and $10 million as of December 31,